DREAM, DESIGN, DELIVER

219-545-4747

paul@219-Productions.com

219-Productions.com



Hello friends!

We are thrilled to announce the second annual 219 Mom Prom to be held Saturday, March 30th, 2019 at Patrician Banquets in Schererville, IN. The Mom Prom was originated in 2006 by Betsy Crapps. The concept is for women to enjoy a fun night out while raising money for charities. In 2017 there were over 50 Mom Proms throughout the country, raising thousands of dollars for needy charities. For more details, visit the website: www.momprom.org.

The Mom Prom is a wonderful ladies night out for which women wear their old prom gowns, bridesmaid dresses or wedding gowns and dance the night away, have fun and help support a worthy cause. For the second annual 219 Mom Prom we will be choosing different charities to donate too including:

The Mom Prom Help Fund. With this program, Mom Prom will be able to give back to individuals in need throughout the year after the prom who are in immediate need due to illness or other immediate emergencies.

Haven House. A 24-hour emergency shelter for domestic violence victims and their dependents. The purpose of Haven House is to provide safe housing, the essentials for everyday living, and support services to female adults and their children who are victims of domestic/sexual assault and to assist them in breaking the cycle of violence through education, counseling, advocacy, referral, and skill building techniques.

Local Woman in Need. Each year a new woman will be chosen.

Your suggestion! Do you have a group or family who could be helped?

Here is where we need your help! The Mom Prom depends on contributions and support from businesses and professionals like you. We would be so grateful if you could provide us with items or gift certificates for our silent auction or a monetary donation for our charities.

We ask that you give this heartfelt request consideration and wish to thank you in advance for your generous support.

219 Mom Prom was founded locally by 219 Productions. For donations, reply to your contact who gave you this letter, or call the 219 Productions office at 219-545-4747 for Paul or email to Paul@219-Productions.com.

Many thanks for your support. 219 Mom Prom

DREAM, DESIGN, DELIVER

219-545-4747

paul@219-Productions.com

219-Productions.com



219 Mom Prom Vendor Contract 2019

The 219 Mom Prom will be held on Saturday March 30th, 2019, 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM at Patrician Banquets located 410 US-30, Schererville, IN 46375.

Single booth spaces are an 6ft x 10ft area and will consist of a skirted table and two chairs. Booth space is provided on a first come first serve basis. Booth requests will be taken into consideration, but never guaranteed. Vendors will assume responsibility for their own signage. This contract is non-transferable and vendors may not sublet their booth. No advertising for other shows or events will be allowed throughout the property at any time during the event. Set up time will be 3pm. Early tear down of booths will not be allowed. You may begin tearing down your booth at 10pm. Please do quietly as the prom will be going on. Failure to comply by these rules will result in automatic removal from Prom, forfeit any payments already made, and will not be able to participate in future Proms.

Vendors are encouraged to provide ONE gift basket valued at a minimum of \$50.00 for the silent auction, this is not mandatory. Please bring your gift basket on the day of the event and give to a 219 Productions representative.

BOOTH SPACES WILL NOT BE HELD WITHOUT PAYMENT AND SIGNED CONTRACT. There will be no refunds for cancellations.

Business Name		Contact Person:			
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number:	Email:		Business website:		
Single Booth Space plus 1 pr	om ticket for vendor: \$10	00 (any huge displa	y must fit within this	s space)	
Optional Electricity Charge (please circle) - \$25.00				
Check Here If No Tables Nee	ded:				
TOTAL DUE: \$	PAID DATE:				
CONTRACT DATE RETURNED	:				
Please make a copy of this a Productions — 2550 In	-		• •	cks payable to: 219	
Vendor checks that are retu	rned for a nonsufficient fu	und will be charged	d an additional \$50.0	00.	
If you have any questions, p	ease contact Paul Segal b	y phone at 219.54	5.4747 or email at <u>P</u>	aul@219-Productions.com	
Vendor Signature		Dat	e		
219 Productions, Patrician B	anguets, and any/all pers	ons affiliated with	are not responsible	for any loss, accident,	

219 Productions, Patrician Banquets, and any/all persons affiliated with are not responsible for any loss, accident, personal injury, or damage to personal property before, during, or after the show. Any liability from unsatisfied customers is not assumed by 219 Productions. No soliciting outside of your booth. By signing below, vendor verifies one has read and complies with above contract.